# CH \$165.00 570290

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Handmade Studio, LLC		07/31/2019	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wholesale Supplies Plus, LLC
Street Address:	7820 E. Pleasant Valley Road
City:	Independence
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5702907	BALANCE & BUBBLES
Serial Number:	88096468	HANDMADE AT HOME
Registration Number:	5311696	HANDMADE STUDIO
Serial Number:	87589973	HANDMADE STUDIO
Serial Number:	88096446	HANDMADE STUDIO
Registration Number:	5324127	LEARN CREATE SHARE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4122091845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-297-4900

**Email:** iptrademark@cohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cohen & Grigsby P.C. Address Line 1: 625 Liberty Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31330.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn A. Shelton
SIGNATURE:	/robyn a. shelton/

DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019						
Total Attachments: 9							
source=Wholesale Supplies Plus - Certi	icate of FILED OH Certificate of Merger#page1.tif						
source=Wholesale Supplies Plus - Certi	icate of FILED OH Certificate of Merger#page2.tif						
source=Wholesale Supplies Plus - Certi	icate of FILED OH Certificate of Merger#page3.tif						
source=Wholesale Supplies Plus - Certi	icate of FILED OH Certificate of Merger#page4.tif						
source=Certificate of Merger - Wholesal	e Supplies Plus, LLC#page1.tif						
source=Certificate of Merger - Wholesal	e Supplies Plus, LLC#page2.tif						
source=Certificate of Merger - Wholesal	e Supplies Plus, LLC#page3.tif						
source=Certificate of Merger - Wholesal	e Supplies Plus, LLC#page4.tif						

source=Certificate of Merger - Wholesale Supplies Plus, LLC#page5.tif



DOCUMENT ID 201921200146

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

**FILING** 99.00

200.00

COPY CERT

0.00 0.00

### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY DEANNE E. SCHAUSEIL 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

### STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 1098628

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

WHOLESALE SUPPLIES PLUS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Merger

Effective Date: 07/31/2019

201921200146



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of July, A.D. 2019.

Ohio Secretary of State

DOCUMENT ID 201921200146

MENT ID DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00 EXPED 0.00 CERT 0.00 0.00

### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY DEANNE E. SCHAUSEIL 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

### STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

### Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 2288870

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

### HANDMADE STUDIO, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 07/31/2019

201921200146



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of July, A.D. 2019.

FI flee

Ohio Secretary of State

DOCUMENT ID 201921200146

DESCRIPTION
MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00 EXPED 0.00 0.00

COPY 0.00

### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY DEANNE E. SCHAUSEIL 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

### STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 1583058

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

### HANDMADE STORES, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Effective Date: 07/31/2019

201921200146



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of July, A.D. 2019.

FILLER

**Ohio Secretary of State** 

DOCUMENT ID 201921200146

DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00 EXPED 0.00 CERT 0.00 COPY 0.00

### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY DEANNE E. SCHAUSEIL 50 W. BROAD STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

### STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 1998538

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

### CRAFTERS CHOICE BRANDS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

201921200146

Effective Date: 07/31/2019



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 31st day of July, A.D. 2019.

F1182

Ohio Secretary of State



Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) Central Ohio: (614) 465-3910

www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov Busserv@OhioSecretaryofState gov

www.OHBusinessCentral.com

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path.

File online or for more information:

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite)

P.O. Box 1329

Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing time. P.O. Box 1390 Requires an additional \$100.00.)

Columbus, OH 43216

### **Certificate of Merger**

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

	rviving) Entity me of Entity Surviving the Merger	Wholesale Supplies Plus, LLC
B. Na	me Change: As a result of this mer	ger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
100		
		ntity is changing through the merger) eck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1.	☑ Domestic (Ohio entity)	Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Jurisdiction of formation
2. CI	harter/Registration/License Numl	
•	☐For-Profit Corporation	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3.		
	Nonprofit Corporation	
	For-Profit Limited Liability Comp	iany
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Comp	any
	☐Partnership	
	☐Limited Partnership	

Form 551

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

**REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0152** 

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Crafters Choice Brands, LLC	1998538	Ohio	LIC
Handmade Studio, LLC	2288870	Ohio	LLC
Handmade Stores, LLC	1583058	Ohio	LLC
		[	
III. MERGER AGREEMENT ON FILE The name and mailing address of the merger agreement upon written reque Wholesale Supplies Plus, LLC	person or entity from whom/which e	iligible persons may c	obtain a copy of th
The name and mailing address of the merger agreement upon written reque	person or entity from whom/which e	iligible persons may c	obtain a copy of th
The name and mailing address of the merger agreement upon written reque Wholesale Supplies Plus, LLC Name 7820 E. Pleasant Valley Road	person or entity from whom/which e	eligible persons may o	obtain a copy of th
The name and mailing address of the merger agreement upon written reque Wholesale Supplies Plus, LLC Name 7820 E. Pleasant Valley Road Mailing Address	person or entity from whom/which e		obtain a copy of th
The name and mailing address of the merger agreement upon written reque Wholesale Supplies Plus, LLC Name 7820 E. Pleasant Valley Road	person or entity from whom/which e	oligible persons may of the Chio State	

Each constituent entity has complied with the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

### VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity. VII. STATUTORY AGENT - To be filed ONLY if the surviving entity is a foreign entity not licensed in Ohio. If the surviving entity is a foreign entity NOT licensed to transact business in Ohio, provide the name and address of a statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served. Name of Statutory Agent Mailing Address OH City State ZIP Code VIII. AMENDMENTS If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or limited partnership survives the merger, any amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, articles of organization, or certificate of limited partnership of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the certificate of merger. Mendments are attached No Amendments If you are amending the total number of shares, please complete this box so the appropriate filing fee is charged.

### IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

With the submission of this amendment. NEW total number of shares:

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

Total number of shares previously listed in the Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State:

### X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

Last Revised: 10/01/2017

	Wholesele Supplies Plus, LLC
	Name of entity
سنرا	Signature
8:	President and CEO
	Title
	Crafters Choice Brands, LLC
	Name of entity
Vé.	
	Signature
8:	President and CEO
	Tale
	Handmade Studio, LLC
	Name of entity
50	Signifiure ( )
سف	
(i- 8:	President and CEO

SEE ATTACHMENT FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTITUENT ENTITY NAME AND SIGNATURE

Form 551 Last Revised: 10/01/2017

## ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF WHOLESALE SUPPLIES PLUS, LLC (Surviving Entity)

### ADDITIONAL CONSTITUENT ENTITY:

1							٠,	×	•	٠				•								٠,		٠											×				0						٠.			9		خنت	6
3	١,	92	7	×	32	,,,	. 1	۲.	- 8		۰	'n.	2	٠,	'n		1						٤.	2	ė,		•	×	ŏ	ю	٠.		0		ø	ø	6	٠,	۲.	•		ce	0	o	9				5	~	è
×	м	æ	ъ.		т,	٧.	1		- 5		٠٤	c	۶.	1	u	۰	÷							5	ж	12		٠,	2	Ł	ĸ	5.	×	٠,	8	ζ,	٠.	8	ι,	u	8	٠,		30		١.,	- 8		٠,		

Signature
Its: President and CEO

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 09/26/2019